Form PTO-1595 RECORDAT	orm PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
(Rev. 03/01)	ATENTS ONLY	102016953
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	7 y y	V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name: Jerry Drob	s of receiving party(ies) ninski
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	/es 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of	of Name	11 Mount Penn Road
Other		
	,	State: PA_Zip: 19607
Execution Date: December 31,2001	Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached? Yes V
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	D360,451
Additiona	I numbers attached? Yes V No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp	oondence 6. Total number of ap	plications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR :	3.41)\$_40.00
Name:James J. Black, III		σ, τι,Ψ
Black & Gerngross Internal Address:	Enclosed	
	Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1617 J.F.K. Blvd., Suite 157	8. Deposit account no	umber:
City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19103		
	NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Name of Person Signing	Signature	12-31-01 Date
Total number of pages in	ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and d	ocuments: 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

02/11/2002 LMUELLER 00000032 D360451

01 FC:581 40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 012559 FRAME: 0808

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT is made by J. C. Livingston & Associates, Inc., a

Delaware corporation ("Owner"), having an	address at 57 E. Avon Dente
CLAYMONT DE 19703	, in favor of Jerry Drobinski ("Assignee")
having an address at 411 Mount Penn Road,	, in favor of Jerry Drobinski ("Assignee") Reading, Pennsylvania 19607.
	United States Patent No. D360,451 dated July 18,
which is hereby acknowledged, and other go legally bound, Owner by these presents does right, title and interest of Owner in and to the Assignee for his own use and behoof, and for of the term for which the Patent is granted, a by Owner had this assignment and sale not b	on of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of ood and valuable consideration, and intending to be sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire he Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by or his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end as fully and entirely as the same would have been held been made.
	J. C. Livingston & Associates, Inc.
	Name JACK Thorz Title: President and Truster

RECORDED: 01/25/2002

PATENT REEL: 012559 FRAME: 0809